

Gutterglove® Team Member Program to Support Those in Need This Holiday Season

Company Founder Robert Craig Lenney's mission to help people above all else has created a culture of caring

SACRAMENTO, CA, UNITED STATES, December 3, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Robert Craig Lenney first achieved success with innovative stainless steel micro-mesh gutter guard technology by founding <u>Gutterglove</u>[®], a leading manufacturer of gutter protection products. Today, Lenney channels his energy into philanthropy and filmmaking with Robert Craig Films, focusing on projects that inspire conversation and drive positive change, including the upcoming feature film on the homelessness crisis titled "No Address." These endeavors share the same powerful mission: to help others and improve their lives.



In line with this principle, Gutterglove established the annual <u>Pay It Forward program</u>, which provides each team member with funds to donate this holiday season to either the Nashville Rescue Mission or The Gathering Inn, which serves the Sacramento, California and Placer County Region. The Nashville Rescue Mission, known for its impactful work with the unhoused, was featured in Robert Craig Films' recently released documentary "Americans With No Address." This give-back initiative is representative of Gutterglove's purpose to positively impact the communities and individuals the company serves.

On Gutterglove's partnership with Nashville Rescue Mission, President and CEO Reverend Glenn Cranfield says, "We are incredibly grateful to Gutterglove for their unwavering and everincreasing support of Nashville Rescue Mission. This is our 70th anniversary of bringing hope for

today, tomorrow, and eternity to our neighbors who are hungry, hurting, and experiencing homelessness. Each team member-directed gift provided to us this Christmas by the Gutterglove Pay It Forward program will allow us to be ready to welcome the hundreds of men, women, and children who will walk through our doors this holiday season. It's touching to know that Gutterglove team members personally cherish the work of the Mission, and we are rooting for the team's success as well as the transformational impact from their founder's No Address film, book, study guide, music, and documentary projects."

"Gutterglove technology has changed millions of homeowners' lives for the better, and helping those in need is a natural extension," says Robert Craig Lenney. "To develop and produce the movie No Address and the documentary, I was on the ground, all over the country, seeing firsthand how anyone can fall into homelessness and witnessing the daily struggle just to stay alive on the streets. Our team member initiative can help improve some of those lives this holiday season. At the end of the day, everything we do through both companies is meant to support, uplift, and inspire others - and make the world a better place."

Building on Lenney's vision, Matt Smith, CEO of Gutterglove, Inc., highlights how the company's values align with this mission. "Gutterglove is a company that was founded and built around the notion of caring. Our core values, commitments, and promises are all driven by our mission to make a positive impact on the people and communities we serve," says Smith. "We developed our Pay It Forward program to demonstrate our commitment to this purpose and support local communities who work tirelessly to improve the lives of people. We could not be prouder to carry on the legacy of caring our founder, Robert Craig Lenney, has now brought to the film industry to advance awareness of important social causes like homelessness and food insecurity."

A #1-rated Consumer Reports product, Gutterglove's comprehensive line of do-it-yourself products can be found at major national retailers such as Costco, The Home Depot, Lowes, and Amazon. For professional contractors seeking to offer top-of-the-line gutter protection services, LeafBlaster Pro® by Gutterglove provides a complete range of solutions and is available nationwide at building supply outlets. Lenney has applied the same creativity and determination to produce acclaimed, award-winning film projects. This transition to film development came naturally, as it has always been Lenney's first love and mission to uplift people spiritually and inspire people to be more loving, kind, and forgiving towards each other.

To learn more about Robert Craig Lenny's films, visit www.RobertCraigFilms.com. No Address will be released in theaters on February 28, 2025.

Learn more about Gutterglove products and Gutterglove Cares at www.Gutterglove.com.

###

About Robert Craig Films

Robert Craig Films, based in California, develops, creates, and produces films that inspire audiences to engage with greater empathy, compassion, and generosity in the communities they live in. The company's mission is to create impactful films that spark meaningful conversations and drive social change. Visit www.RobertCraigFilms.com for more information.

About Gutterglove

Gutterglove® is an innovator in the home improvement space focused on people, products, programs, and technology. They manufacture gutter guards and accessories designed to protect any home, regardless of roof type or gutter size, with both do-it-yourself and professionally installed product options. Their innovation extends beyond products into new programs and technology that deliver seamless support to customers and contractors nationwide.

Starting in 1996 as a gutter cleaning business, the team at Gutterglove noticed gutter guards needed to perform as promised. Gutterglove explored new designs, the best materials, and customers' needs to create an extensive patented portfolio of the highest quality gutter guards available. Gutterglove is proud to offer the Nation's Most Trusted Gutter Guards®. For more information, please visit our website www.gutterglove.com.

Leigh-Anne Anderson Anderson PR email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/765851402

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.